User Manual ARD50EL
Immersion Fitting
Read before installation.
Keep for future use.
Deutsch....................................... 3
English......................................... 29
Betriebsanleitung

3 Safety alert symbol Observe product
documentation
7 Model designation (product code)
➜ Chapter 2.3
4 Barcode 8 Assembly designation
Location of Nameplate
Product | 2
ARD50EL 37/56
2.5 Structure of the Immersion Fitting
A
B
3
1
4
5
2
8
9
7
10
6
S1 S2
A Ambient side 7 Pipe clamp with adjustable stop
B Process side 8 Strain relief: Stainless steel bracket for fixing cables
and hoses
1 Base body: Plastic tube (with sleeve geometry) Closures:
2 Grounding bracket ➜ Chapter 1.2 9 Rubber cap with cable support sleeves
➜ Chapter 2.7
Process connections: 10 Submersible cable gland
3 Loose flange, fixed flange bushing Sensor adapters:
4 Wall holder ➜ Chapter 3.1 S1 For sensors with PG 13.5, length 120 mm
➜ Chapter 2.6
5 Catenary suspension S2 For sensors with rinse function with PG 13.5,
length 120 mm ➜ Chapter 2.6
6 Submersible version with catenary suspension
2 | Product
38/56 ARD50EL
2.6 PG 13.5 Sensor Adapter
For the ARD50EL immersion fitting, sensor
adapters with and without a rinse function are
supplied for sensors with a length of 120 mm
and a PG 13.5 thread.
2.7 Rubber Cap with Hose and Cable Support Sleeves
The rubber cap is used to close the fitting opening on the ambient side. The hose nipples and
cable support sleeves can be cut to different heights and thus adapted to different cable and
hose diameters.
2
1
3
1 Sleeve for sensor cable 3 Purge: Nipple for rinsing hose
2 Ventilation sleeve V
For interior ventilation (e.g., when condensate forms) the fitting can be separated from the
ventilation sleeve V (2).
Installation | 3
ARD50EL 39/56
3 Installation
3.1 Wall Holder
1
2 3
4
5
The wall holder for the immersion fitting (1) consists of two parts: the wall plate (3) and
the device holder (4). The device holder supports the fitting (fastened using hose clamps (5)).
It is pushed into the wall plate until it snaps into place (with a “click”).
To remove it, press the lever (2) in the direction indicated and lift the device holder upwards
and out.
The drill mask for the wall plate is included in this manual.
See also
➜ Chapter  Appendices
3 | Installation
40/56 ARD50EL
3.2 Installing and Removing the Sensor Adapter
For sensors with PG 13.5 ➜ Chapter 2.5, the sensors can be replaced through the process-side